NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

KNOX COUNTY R-I SCHOOL DISTRICT

EDINA, MISSOURI

A public hearing will be held at 6:00 P.M., Tuesday, August 18, 2020, in the cafeteria at the Knox County R-l School District. (A 97%
collection rate was used in the following calculations.)
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Shelly Bugh

Secretary, Board of Education

Assessed Valuation

2020 2019
$46,132,530.00 $45,637,583.00
$25,548,118.00 $26,897,379.00
$71,680,648.00 $72,534,962.00

Projected Revenue by Fund

2020 Revenue 2020 Rate
$2,569,837.25 $3.6960
$0.00 $0.0000
$139,060.46 $0.2000
$0.00 $0.0000
$2,708,897.70 $3.8960

New Construction & Improvements
$572,157.00
$3.8960
$21,622.50

*Final levy is subject to revised figures from state and county sources.

1

Increase
$494,947.00
-$1,349,261.00
-$854,314.00

2019 Revenue
$2,549,314.50
$0.00
$140,717.83
$0.00

$2,690,032.33

Percentage
1.08%
-5.02%
-1.18%

2019 Rate
$3.6233
$0.0000
$0.2000
$0.0000

$3.8233



