## **NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING**

## **KNOX COUNTY R-I SCHOOL DISTRICT**

## EDINA, MISSOURI

A public hearing will be held at 6:00 P.M., Tuesday, August 18, 2020, in the cafeteria at the Knox County R-I School District. (A 97% collection rate was used in the following calculations.)

		Assessed Valuation		
	2020	2019	Increase	Percentage
Real Estate	\$46,132,530.00	\$45,637,583.00	\$494,947.00	1.08%
Personal	\$25,548,118.00	\$26,897,379.00	-\$1,349,261.00	-5.02%
Total	\$71,680,648.00	\$72,534,962.00	-\$854,314.00	-1.18%
	Proj	ected Revenue by Fund		
	2020 Revenue	2020 Rate	2019 Revenue	2019 Rate
Fund I	\$2,569,837.25	\$3.6960	\$2,549,314.50	\$3.6233
Fund II	\$0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00	\$0.0000
Fund III	\$139,060.46	\$0.2000	\$140,717.83	\$0.2000
Fund IV	\$0.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00	\$0.0000
Total	\$2,708,897.70	\$3.8960	\$2,690,032.33	\$3.8233
	New Co	onstruction & Improvemen	ts	
Assessed Valuation	\$572,157.00			
Tax Rate	\$3.8960			
Revenue	\$21,622.50			
Shelly Bugh				
Secretary, Board of Education				